PRESS RELEASE



City of Seal Beach 211 Eighth Street Seal Beach, CA 90740-6305

October 12, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Robin L. Roberts, City Clerk (562) 431-2527, Ext 1305 Email: Rroberts@sealbeachca.gov

Applications are being accepted to serve on the Seal Beach Planning Commission, District 1

Due to an unscheduled vacancy as of November 1, 2017, applications are now being accepted to serve on the Seal Beach Planning Commission, District 1.

The Planning Commission was established in September, 1932. The appointments to the Commission are for a term of four (4) years. This appointment is to fill an unscheduled vacancy and the term expires in December 2018. The Commission has the following powers and duties: To remain informed on matters affecting the function of duties of, and matters before the commission; and to exercise such powers and perform such duties as are provided by state law for planning commissions of general law cities. The Commission meets every first and third Monday evening at 7:00 p.m. in Council Chambers.

Applications can be obtained at the City Clerk's office, or by visiting the City website at:

http://www.sealbeachca.gov/Departments/City-Clerk/Forms

Interested residents that live in District 1 are encouraged to submit their applications to the City Clerk's office at their earliest convenience.